



\$~57 to 59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5450/2025 & CM APPL. 24847/2025

+ W.P.(C) 5451/2025 & CM APPL. 24849/2025

+ W.P.(C) 5452/2025 & CM APPL. 24851/2025

ERNST AND YOUNG LLP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Nikhil  
Agarwal and Mr. Nishank Vashistha,  
Advts.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD INTERNATIONAL TAXATION,  
1 2 2

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC, Mr.  
Sanjeev Menon and Mr. Rahul Singh  
and Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSCs and Mr.  
Gaurav Kumar, Adv

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR**

**ORDER**

%

**14.05.2026**

List this case on 19.05.2026.

**DINESH MEHTA, J**

**VINOD KUMAR, J**

**MAY 14, 2026/cd**